# j. L14000042843 (Requestor's Name) (Address) 600256939816 (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) 14 MAR 12 PH 10: 51 Certified Copies \_\_\_\_ Certificates of Status OF DE DA Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Office Use Only د. Ċ J. BHINNER MAR 1 4 2014



CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY'				
ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195				
REFERENCE : 050862 5014227				
AUTHORIZATION : Spelle Reco				
COST LIMIT : \$ 155.00				
ORDER DATE : March 12, 2014				
ORDER TIME : 8:45 AM				
ORDER NO. : 050862-005				
CUSTOMER NO: 5014227				

مېنې د ۲۰ مې مېر

## DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: FPR DIMARIA 33, LLC

\_\_\_\_ . . .

### EFFECTIVE DATE:

	ARTICLES	OF	INC	CORPORATI	ION
	CERTIFICA	ATE	OF	LIMITED	PARTNERSHIP
<u>XX</u>	ARTICLES	OF	ORC	GANIZATIC	<b>N</b>

- PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:
- XX CERTIFIED COPY
  \_\_\_\_\_ PLAIN STAMPED COPY
  \_\_\_\_\_ OF COOP
- CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Susie Knight - EXT. 52956

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

AUGARC CLEAN

61 ave 14

े हे अ \*\*\*\*

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### ARTICLE I - Name:

• V

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

FPR DIMARIA 33, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
5056 ALENCIA COURT	5056 ALENCIA COURT
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33484	DELRAY BEACH, FL 33484

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•
k <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
FL 33301
Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duiles, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page1 of 2

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
MGR	GERARDO M. OLORTEGUI EGUSQUIZA 5260 BODEGA PLACE DELRAY BEACH, FL 33484

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: <u>MARCH 11, 2014</u>. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

.•

**REQUIRED SIGNATURE:** Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) PAMELA J. ANSELMO Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional) Page 2 of 2 یا۔ ان : > 2

ം ഗ